Town of Pound Ridge

Office of the Town Clerk townclerk@townofpoundridge.com 914-764-5549



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

ON PRELIMINARY 2025 BUDGET

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Pound Ridge will hold a public hearing on December 3, 2024, commencing at 7:30 pm, or as soon thereafter as time allows, to provide an opportunity for public comment on the Preliminary 2025 Budget. Proposed annual salaries for the Supervisor, for each Town Board member, and for the Town Clerk are as follows:

Supervisor: \$52,756 Town Board Member: \$11,249 Town Clerk: \$98,551

The public may attend either in person at the Town House, 179 Westchester Avenue, Pound Ridge, or via Zoom videoconference using the following login/dial-in information:

Join with video: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87989615202

Join by phone with audio only: Dial-in number: 929-205-6099

Meeting ID: 879 8961 5202

Video of the public hearing will also be livestreamed at https://vimeo.com/event/2423847.

The Preliminary 2025 Budget will be posted to the town website (townofpoundridge.com) and will also be available in the Office of the Town Clerk, where it may be viewed by any interested person during regular business hours, from 9:00 am through 4:30 pm, Monday through Friday.

Erin Trostle, Town Clerk
Dated at Pound Ridge, New York
November 26, 2024

Website: townofpoundridge.com